

b  
SLP(C)No. 3208 OF 2004  
ITEM No.6

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3208/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2003 in CWP 18010/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DALIP SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT ZARDAKPUR Respondent (s)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and annexures and  
permission to plead addl. Facts by way of clarification of the  
facts contained in counter affidavit and exemption from filing  
O.T. And permission to submit addl. Documents and with prayer  
for interim relief )

Date : 31/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B.S.Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Charuwali Khanna, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For sole Respondent Mr. S.K.Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Savitri Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Kamlesh Khatri, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

We, however, clarify that the structure on the 2 kanals of land, which had already been given  
to the Petitioner, shall not be demolished. In other words, demolition shall only be of struc-  
tures which are on land outside the 2 kanals of land.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master